
Sam Houston (3-0) -vs- Central Arkansas (1-3)
9/25/2021 at Conway, Ark. (Estes Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 4:05   End of Game: 7:50   Duration: 3:45
Referee: G. Dickerson   Line Judge: Craig Dunn   Side Judge: Troy McMaken   Umpire: Josh Tucker
Back Judge: Kirk Walker   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Elijah Ayaji   Field Judge: Jimmy Colwell
Temperature: 83   Wind: 4 mph NE   Weather: sunny

Date: 9/25/2021
Site: Conway, Ark. (Estes Stadium)
Attendance: 9,475

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
SHSU 14 17 0 14 45
UCA 7 7 14 7 35

Qtr Time Scoring Play SHSU UCA

1st 11:42
SHSU - Ezzard, Jequez 45 yd pass from Schmid, Eric (Morgan, Seth kick) 9 plays, 75 yards, TOP
3:18 7 0

1st 08:21 SHSU - Chrest, Cody 3 yd pass from Schmid, Eric (Morgan, Seth kick) 6 plays, 57 yards, TOP 2:26 14 0
1st 01:56 UCA - Hale, Darius 14 yd pass from Smith, Breylin (Ray, Hayden kick) 7 plays, 57 yards, TOP 3:16 14 7

2nd 12:22
SHSU - Ezzard, Jequez 5 yd pass from Schmid, Eric (Morgan, Seth kick) 10 plays, 75 yards, TOP
4:27 21 7

2nd 08:48 SHSU - Chrest, Cody 2 yd pass from Schmid, Eric (Morgan, Seth kick) 5 plays, 79 yards, TOP 2:03 28 7
2nd 02:53 SHSU - Morgan, Seth 22 yd field goal 6 plays, 11 yards, TOP 1:20 31 7
2nd 00:09 UCA - Hudson, Tyler 5 yd pass from Smith, Breylin (Ray, Hayden kick) 12 plays, 77 yards, TOP 2:39 31 14

3rd 07:28
UCA - Winningham, Luj 24 yd pass from Smith, Breylin (Ray, Hayden kick) 10 plays, 78 yards, TOP
4:03 31 21

3rd 02:03 UCA - Hale, Darius 7 yd run (Ray, Hayden kick), 9 plays, 48 yards, TOP 4:14 31 28
4th 11:11 SHSU - Morgan, Seth 22 yd field goal 15 plays, 70 yards, TOP 5:52 34 28
4th 08:40 SHSU - Jefferson, Ramo 5 yd run (Kainer, Jacob pass), 5 plays, 44 yards, TOP 1:36 42 28
4th 03:54 SHSU - Morgan, Seth 32 yd field goal 7 plays, 31 yards, TOP 3:04 45 28
4th 01:01 UCA - Hudson, Tyler 34 yd pass from Smith, Breylin (Ray, Hayden kick) 1 plays, 34 yards, TOP 0:07 45 35



Team Statistics SHSU UCA
FIRST DOWNS 23 19
    Rushing 10 5
    Passing 10 12
    Penalty 3 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 195 38
    Attempts 44 25
    Avg. Per Rush 4.4 1.5
    Rushing TDs 1 1
    Yards Gained 221 63
    Yds. Lost 26 25
NET YARDS Passing 283 288
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 19-37-0 25-42-2
    Avg. / Att. 7.6 6.9
    Avg. / Comp. 14.9 11.5
    TDs 4 4
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 478 326
    Plays 81 67
    Avg. / Play 5.9 4.9
    Fumbles - Lost 2-1 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 7-53 5-48
PUNTS-YARDS 4-188 7-307
    Avg. / Punt 47.0 43.9
    Net / Punt 41.3 33.0
    Inside 20 1 1
    50+ Yards 2 1
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 1 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 9-543 5-294
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 60.3 58.8
    Net Yards / Kickoff 37.3 39.4
    Touchbacks 3 2
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 6-76-0 3-23-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 12.7 7.7
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 3-57-0 5-147-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 19.0 29.4
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 2-2-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 33:08 26:52
        1st Quarter 8:18 6:42
        2nd Quarter 8:54 6:06
        3rd Quarter 5:14 9:46
        4th Quarter 10:42 4:18
    3rd Down Conversions 9 of 18 5 of 13
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 1 0 of 0
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 7-7 3-3
        Touchdowns 4-7 3-3
        Field Goals 3-7 0-3
    Sacks: Total - Yards 4-21 1-3
    PAT: Total - Made 4-4 5-5
    Field Goals: Total - Made 3-3 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

Sam Houston Central Arkansas

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Schmid, Eric 19 37 283 4 0 56 1
Totals 19 37 283 4 0 56 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Smith, Breylin 25 41 288 4 2 38 4
TEAM 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 42 288 4 2 38 4

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Jefferson, Ramon 22 111 7 104 1 24 4.7
Schmid, Eric 10 61 13 48 0 19 4.8
Smith, Noah 7 38 1 37 0 15 5.3
Adeyi, Ife 1 11 0 11 0 11 11.0
Pannell, Trapper 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
TEAM 3 0 5 -5 0 0 -1.7
Totals 44 221 26 195 1 24 4.4

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Hale, Darius 10 37 1 36 1 15 3.6
Smith, Trysten 8 13 3 10 0 8 1.3
Richmond, Christian 1 5 0 5 0 5 5.0
Smith, Breylin 6 8 21 -13 0 6 -2.2
Totals 25 63 25 38 1 15 1.5

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Adeyi, Ife 4 80 0 56
Ezzard, Jequez 3 70 2 45
Smith, Noah 3 33 0 18
Chrest, Cody 4 29 2 19
Harvin, Chandler 2 27 0 17
Tibbs, Brennon 1 23 0 23
Schley, Isaac 2 21 0 12
Totals 19 283 4 56

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Hudson, Tyler 11 181 2 38
Winningham, Lujuan 5 49 1 24
Perkinson, Mitchell 3 26 0 10
Hale, Darius 3 17 1 14
Richmond, Christian 1 9 0 9
James, Kylin 1 7 0 7
Camargo, Sam 1 -1 0 0
Totals 25 288 4 38

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
McRobert, Matt 4 188 47.0 50 1 0 2
Totals 4 188 47.0 50 1 0 2

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Hughes-Ford,
Seren 7 307 43.9 50 1 0 1
Totals 7 307 43.9 50 1 0 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Chrest, Cody 3 42 24 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ezzard, Jequez 2 35 18 0 0 0 0 0 0
Murray, Ke'Shon 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alexander, Kameryn 0 0 0 2 41 22 0 0 0
Smith, Noah 0 0 0 1 16 16 0 0 0
Thomas, Jaylen 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2
Total 6 76 24 3 57 22 2 2 2

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Hudson, Tyler 2 20 18 0 0 0 0 0 0
Richmond, Christian 1 3 3 4 117 35 0 0 0
Kitt-Denton, Myles 0 0 0 1 30 30 0 0 0
Total 3 23 18 5 147 35 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Morgan, Seth 2nd 02:53 22 GOOD
Morgan, Seth 4th 11:11 22 GOOD
Morgan, Seth 4th 03:54 32 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Hearn, Cameron 9 543 3 0 60.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Hughes-Ford, Seren 5 294 2 0 58.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Sam Houston Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
McCollum, Tristin 4 4 8 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Williams, Trevor 3 4 7 0.5/3 0.5/3 — —/— - — — —
Perry, Markel 3 4 7 3.0/7 1.5/4 — —/— - — — —
Hawkins-Williams, Da 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Thomas, Jaylen 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— 2-2 — — —
Downes, Isaiah 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McCollum, Zyon 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Adkins, Donovan 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hart, Tim — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mustin, Scean 1 2 3 1.5/10 1.0/9 — —/— - — — —
Leon, Jevon 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kay, Jahari 1 1 2 1.0/5 1.0/5 — —/— - — — —
Mascorro, Trace 1 1 2 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Wallace, Joseph — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Blaylock, Taylen 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Alexander, Kameryn 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Williams, Tony — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Weaver, Tobias 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hearn, Cameron 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Murray, Jevin — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Washington, Kamren 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 31 34 65 8.0/27 4.0/21 — —/— 2-2 1 — —

Central Arkansas Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Godfrey, Cameron 4 6 10 0.5/2 —/— 1 —/— - 1 — —
Lamont, Deandre 4 4 8 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - 3 — —
Cain, Christian 5 3 8 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jessup, Logan 4 2 6 1.5/3 —/— — 1/— - — — —
Campbell, TJ — 5 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Anusiem, Wesley 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 3 — —
Langham, Willie 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dunn, Trenton 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wilson, TaMuarion 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Bedell, Jalen — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Grant, Nathan 3 — 3 1.0/3 1.0/3 — —/— - 1 — —
Gray, Jeremiah 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brown, Caden 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Richmond, Christian — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Camargo, Sam 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Davenport, Darin 2 — 2 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Jones, JW — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hudson, Tyler 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kitt-Denton, Myles 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wilson, Malik 1 — 1 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Jordan, James — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Charles, Demetrius — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wright, Davon — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 37 42 79 6.0/13 1.0/3 1 1/— - 10 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Sam Houston

Central Arkansas

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st SHSU25 15:00 KO UCA00 11:42 TD 9-75 3:18
1st SHSU43 10:47 PUNT UCA00 08:21 TD 6-57 2:26
1st SHSU04 05:50 PUNT SHSU10 05:12 PUNT 3-6 0:38
1st SHSU25 01:49 KO UCA00 12:22 TD 10-75 4:27
2nd SHSU21 10:51 PUNT UCA00 08:48 TD 5-79 2:03
2nd SHSU28 07:05 PUNT SHSU50 04:21 PUNT 6-22 2:44
2nd UCA16 04:13 INT UCA05 02:53 FG 6-11 1:20
2nd SHSU39 00:01 KO SHSU38 00:00 HALF 1-(-1) 0:01
3rd SHSU27 13:31 PUNT SHSU36 11:31 PUNT 3-9 2:00
3rd SHSU24 07:21 KO SHSU48 06:17 FUMB 3-24 1:04
3rd SHSU25 02:03 KO UCA05 11:11 FG 15-70 5:52
4th UCA44 10:16 PUNT UCA00 08:40 TD 5-44 1:36
4th UCA46 06:58 PUNT UCA15 03:54 FG 7-31 3:04
4th SHSU04 02:20 INT SHSU02 01:08 PUNT 3-(-2) 1:12
4th SHSU50 00:59 KO SHSU46 00:00 HALF 2-(-4) 0:59

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st UCA25 11:42 KO UCA30 10:47 PUNT 3-5 0:55
1st UCA29 08:13 KO UCA46 05:50 PUNT 4-17 2:23
1st UCA43 05:12 PUNT SHSU00 01:56 TD 7-57 3:16
2nd UCA37 11:56 KO UCA41 10:51 PUNT 3-4 1:05
2nd UCA35 08:40 KO UCA42 07:05 PUNT 3-7 1:35
2nd UCA06 04:21 PUNT UCA06 04:13 INT 1-0 0:08
2nd UCA23 02:48 KO SHSU00 00:09 TD 12-77 2:39
3rd UCA25 15:00 KO UCA29 13:31 PUNT 3-4 1:29
3rd UCA22 11:31 PUNT SHSU00 07:28 TD 10-78 4:03
3rd SHSU48 06:17 FUMB SHSU00 02:03 TD 9-48 4:14
4th UCA13 11:11 KO UCA14 10:16 PUNT 3-1 0:55
4th UCA33 08:34 KO UCA35 06:58 PUNT 3-2 1:36
4th UCA32 03:54 KO SHSU40 02:20 INT 5-28 1:34
4th SHSU34 01:08 PUNT SHSU00 01:01 TD 1-34 0:07



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
UCA won the toss and deferred. UCA will defend the north goalUCA ball on UCA35, Hughes-Ford, Se kickoff 65 yards to the SHSU0,
touchback.
 

 

 

 

Sam Houston at 15:00
1st and 10 at SHSU25 Schmid, Eric pass incomplete to Harvin, Chandle.
2nd and 10 at SHSU25 Jefferson, Ramo rush for 3 yards to the SHSU28 (Jessup, Logan).
3rd and 7 at SHSU28 Schmid, Eric pass complete to Harvin, Chandle for 10 yards to the SHSU38, 1ST DOWN SHSU.
1st and 10 at SHSU38 Schmid, Eric pass incomplete to Chrest, Cody.
2nd and 10 at SHSU38 Jefferson, Ramo rush for 3 yards to the SHSU41 (Bedell, Jalen;Brown, Caden).
3rd and 7 at SHSU41 Schmid, Eric pass complete to Schley, Isaac for 12 yards to the UCA47, 1ST DOWN SHSU (Langham, Willie).
1st and 10 at UCA47 Smith, Noah rush for 2 yards to the UCA45 (Dunn, Trenton;Campbell, TJ).
2nd and 8 at UCA45 Schmid, Eric pass incomplete.
3rd and 8 at UCA45 Schmid, Eric pass complete to Ezzard, Jequez for 45 yards to the UCA0, 1ST DOWN SHSU, TOUCHDOWN, clock

11:42.
1st and GOAL at UCA03 Morgan, Seth kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SHSU35 Hearn, Cameron kickoff 65 yards to the UCA0, touchback.
Total 9 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 3:18

Sam Houston 7-0 Central Arkansas

Central Arkansas at 11:42
1st and 10 at UCA25 CENTRAL ARKANSAS drive start at 11:42.
1st and 10 at UCA25 Smith, Breylin pass incomplete.
2nd and 10 at UCA25 Richmond, Chris rush for 5 yards to the UCA30 (Thomas, Jaylen).
3rd and 5 at UCA30 Smith, Breylin pass incomplete to Richmond, Chris.
4th and 5 at UCA30 Hughes-Ford, Se punt 44 yards to the SHSU26, Ezzard, Jequez return 17 yards to the SHSU43 (Camargo,

Sam;Richmond, Chris).
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 0:55

Central Arkansas at 11:42
1st and 10 at UCA25 CENTRAL ARKANSAS drive start at 11:42.
1st and 10 at UCA25 Smith, Breylin pass incomplete.
2nd and 10 at UCA25 Richmond, Chris rush for 5 yards to the UCA30 (Thomas, Jaylen).
3rd and 5 at UCA30 Smith, Breylin pass incomplete to Richmond, Chris.
4th and 5 at UCA30 Hughes-Ford, Se punt 44 yards to the SHSU26, Ezzard, Jequez return 17 yards to the SHSU43 (Camargo,

Sam;Richmond, Chris).
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 0:55

Sam Houston at 10:47
1st and 10 at SHSU43 SAM HOUSTON drive start at 10:47.
1st and 10 at SHSU43 Schmid, Eric pass complete to Tibbs, Brennon for 23 yards to the UCA34, 1ST DOWN SHSU (Cain, Christian).
1st and 10 at UCA34 Schmid, Eric pass complete to Chrest, Cody for 19 yards to the UCA15, 1ST DOWN SHSU.
1st and 10 at UCA15 Jefferson, Ramo rush for 2 yards to the UCA13 (Godfrey, Camero).
2nd and 8 at UCA13 Schmid, Eric pass incomplete to Smith, Noah.
3rd and 8 at UCA13 Schmid, Eric rush for 6 yards to the UCA7.
4th and 2 at UCA07 Timeout Central Arkansas, clock 08:26.
4th and 2 at UCA07 PENALTY UCA offside 4 yards to the UCA3, 1ST DOWN SHSU.
1st and GOAL at UCA03 Schmid, Eric pass complete to Chrest, Cody for 3 yards to the UCA0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:21.
1st and GOAL at UCA03 Morgan, Seth kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SHSU35 Hearn, Cameron kickoff 65 yards to the UCA0, Richmond, Chris return 29 yards to the UCA29 (Adkins,

Donovan;Williams, Tony).
Total 6 plays, 57 yardsTime of Possession: 2:26

Sam Houston 14-0 Central Arkansas

Central Arkansas at 08:13
1st and 10 at UCA29 CENTRAL ARKANSAS drive start at 08:13.
1st and 10 at UCA29 Hale, Darius rush for 15 yards to the UCA44, 1ST DOWN UCA (McCollum, Trist).
1st and 10 at UCA44 Hale, Darius rush for 1 yard to the UCA45 (Perry, Markel;Wallace, Joseph).
2nd and 9 at UCA45 Hale, Darius rush for 2 yards to the UCA47 (Perry, Markel;McCollum, Trist).
3rd and 7 at UCA47 Smith, Breylin sacked for loss of 1 yard to the UCA46 (Perry, Markel).
4th and 8 at UCA46 Hughes-Ford, Se punt 50 yards to the SHSU4, downed.
Total 4 plays, 17 yardsTime of Possession: 2:23

Central Arkansas at 08:13
1st and 10 at UCA29 CENTRAL ARKANSAS drive start at 08:13.
1st and 10 at UCA29 Hale, Darius rush for 15 yards to the UCA44, 1ST DOWN UCA (McCollum, Trist).
1st and 10 at UCA44 Hale, Darius rush for 1 yard to the UCA45 (Perry, Markel;Wallace, Joseph).
2nd and 9 at UCA45 Hale, Darius rush for 2 yards to the UCA47 (Perry, Markel;McCollum, Trist).
3rd and 7 at UCA47 Smith, Breylin sacked for loss of 1 yard to the UCA46 (Perry, Markel).
4th and 8 at UCA46 Hughes-Ford, Se punt 50 yards to the SHSU4, downed.



Total 4 plays, 17 yardsTime of Possession: 2:23
 

 

 

 

 

Sam Houston at 05:50
1st and 10 at SHSU04 SAM HOUSTON drive start at 05:50.
1st and 10 at SHSU04 Jefferson, Ramo rush for 6 yards to the SHSU10 (Dunn, Trenton).
2nd and 4 at SHSU10 Schmid, Eric pass incomplete to Adeyi, Ife.
3rd and 4 at SHSU10 Schmid, Eric pass incomplete to Adeyi, Ife.
4th and 4 at SHSU10 McRobert, Matt punt 50 yards to the UCA40, Richmond, Chris return 3 yards to the UCA43 (Hawkins-William).
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 0:38

Sam Houston at 05:50
1st and 10 at SHSU04 SAM HOUSTON drive start at 05:50.
1st and 10 at SHSU04 Jefferson, Ramo rush for 6 yards to the SHSU10 (Dunn, Trenton).
2nd and 4 at SHSU10 Schmid, Eric pass incomplete to Adeyi, Ife.
3rd and 4 at SHSU10 Schmid, Eric pass incomplete to Adeyi, Ife.
4th and 4 at SHSU10 McRobert, Matt punt 50 yards to the UCA40, Richmond, Chris return 3 yards to the UCA43 (Hawkins-William).
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 0:38

Central Arkansas at 05:12
1st and 10 at UCA43 CENTRAL ARKANSAS drive start at 05:12.
1st and 10 at UCA43 Smith, Breylin pass complete to Perkinson, Mitc for 7 yards to the 50 yardline (Hawkins-William).
2nd and 3 at UCA50 Smith, Breylin pass complete to Winningham, Luj for 7 yards to the SHSU43, 1ST DOWN UCA.
1st and 10 at SHSU43 Smith, Breylin pass complete to Hudson, Tyler for 7 yards to the SHSU36 (Thomas, Jaylen).
2nd and 3 at SHSU36 Smith, Trysten rush for 8 yards to the SHSU28, 1ST DOWN UCA (Hawkins-William;McCollum, Trist).
1st and 10 at SHSU28 Smith, Breylin pass complete to Hudson, Tyler for 14 yards to the SHSU14, 1ST DOWN UCA (McCollum, Zyon).
1st and 10 at SHSU14 Smith, Trysten rush for no gain to the SHSU14 (Williams, Trevo;Hawkins-William).
2nd and 10 at SHSU14 Smith, Breylin pass complete to Hale, Darius for 14 yards to the SHSU0, 1ST DOWN UCA, TOUCHDOWN, clock

01:56.
1st and GOAL at SHSU03 Ray, Hayden kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UCA35 Hughes-Ford, Se kickoff 56 yards to the SHSU9, Smith, Noah return 16 yards to the SHSU25 (Charles,

Demetr;Jordan, James).
Total 7 plays, 57 yardsTime of Possession: 3:16

Sam Houston 14-7 Central Arkansas

Sam Houston at 01:49
1st and 10 at SHSU25 SAM HOUSTON drive start at 01:49.
1st and 10 at SHSU25 Adeyi, Ife rush for 11 yards to the SHSU36, 1ST DOWN SHSU (Richmond, Chris;Langham, Willie).
1st and 10 at SHSU36 Smith, Noah rush for 15 yards to the UCA49, 1ST DOWN SHSU.
1st and 10 at UCA49 Schmid, Eric sacked for loss of 3 yards to the SHSU48 (Grant, Nathan).

Sam Houston at 01:49
1st and 10 at SHSU25 SAM HOUSTON drive start at 01:49.
1st and 10 at SHSU25 Adeyi, Ife rush for 11 yards to the SHSU36, 1ST DOWN SHSU (Richmond, Chris;Langham, Willie).
1st and 10 at SHSU36 Smith, Noah rush for 15 yards to the UCA49, 1ST DOWN SHSU.
1st and 10 at UCA49 Schmid, Eric sacked for loss of 3 yards to the SHSU48 (Grant, Nathan).

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 13 at SHSU48 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 13 at SHSU48 Schmid, Eric pass incomplete to Smith, Noah (Grant, Nathan).
3rd and 13 at SHSU48 Schmid, Eric pass complete to Smith, Noah for 12 yards to the UCA40 (Anusiem, Wesley).
4th and 1 at UCA40 Schmid, Eric rush for 9 yards to the UCA31, 1ST DOWN SHSU (Godfrey, Camero;Lamont, Deandre).
1st and 10 at UCA31 Jefferson, Ramo rush for 4 yards to the UCA27 (Lamont, Deandre;Brown, Caden).
2nd and 6 at UCA27 Schmid, Eric rush for 18 yards to the UCA9, 1ST DOWN SHSU (Cain, Christian).
1st and GOAL at UCA09 Jefferson, Ramo rush for 4 yards to the UCA5 (Cain, Christian).
2nd and GOAL at UCA05 Schmid, Eric pass complete to Ezzard, Jequez for 5 yards to the UCA0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:22.
1st and GOAL at UCA03 Morgan, Seth kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SHSU35 Hearn, Cameron kickoff 60 yards to the UCA5, Richmond, Chris return 32 yards to the UCA37 (Hearn, Cameron).
Total 10 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 4:27

Sam Houston 21-7 Central Arkansas

Central Arkansas at 12:22
1st and 10 at UCA37 Clock 11:56.
1st and 10 at UCA37 Smith, Trysten rush for no gain to the UCA37 (Washington, Kam).
2nd and 10 at UCA37 Smith, Breylin pass complete to Camargo, Sam for loss of 1 yard to the UCA36 (McCollum, Trist).
3rd and 11 at UCA36 PENALTY SHSU offside 5 yards to the UCA41.
3rd and 6 at UCA41 Smith, Breylin pass incomplete to Winningham, Luj.
4th and 6 at UCA41 Hughes-Ford, Se punt 38 yards to the SHSU21, Murray, Ke'Shon return 0 yards to the SHSU21, fumble by

Murray, Ke'Shon recovered by SHSU Adkins, Donovan at SHSU20.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:05

Central Arkansas at 12:22
1st and 10 at UCA37 Clock 11:56.
1st and 10 at UCA37 Smith, Trysten rush for no gain to the UCA37 (Washington, Kam).



2nd and 10 at UCA37 Smith, Breylin pass complete to Camargo, Sam for loss of 1 yard to the UCA36 (McCollum, Trist).
3rd and 11 at UCA36 PENALTY SHSU offside 5 yards to the UCA41.
3rd and 6 at UCA41 Smith, Breylin pass incomplete to Winningham, Luj.
4th and 6 at UCA41 Hughes-Ford, Se punt 38 yards to the SHSU21, Murray, Ke'Shon return 0 yards to the SHSU21, fumble by

Murray, Ke'Shon recovered by SHSU Adkins, Donovan at SHSU20.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:05
 

 

 

 

 

Sam Houston at 10:51
1st and 10 at SHSU20 SAM HOUSTON drive start at 10:51.
1st and 10 at SHSU20 Jefferson, Ramo rush for 3 yards to the SHSU23 (Brown, Caden).
2nd and 7 at SHSU23 Schmid, Eric pass incomplete to Chrest, Cody (Anusiem, Wesley).
3rd and 7 at SHSU23 Schmid, Eric pass complete to Adeyi, Ife for 56 yards to the UCA21, 1ST DOWN SHSU (Lamont, Deandre).
1st and 10 at UCA21 Schmid, Eric rush for 19 yards to the UCA2, 1ST DOWN SHSU (Lamont, Deandre).
1st and GOAL at UCA02 Schmid, Eric pass complete to Chrest, Cody for 2 yards to the UCA0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:48.
1st and GOAL at UCA03 Morgan, Seth kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SHSU35 Hearn, Cameron kickoff 65 yards to the UCA0, Richmond, Chris return 35 yards to the UCA35 (Murray,

Jevin;Adkins, Donovan).
Total 5 plays, 79 yardsTime of Possession: 2:03

Sam Houston 28-7 Central Arkansas

Central Arkansas at 08:40
1st and 10 at UCA35 CENTRAL ARKANSAS drive start at 08:40.
1st and 10 at UCA35 Smith, Breylin pass incomplete to Hudson, Tyler.
2nd and 10 at UCA35 Smith, Breylin rush for 6 yards to the UCA41.
3rd and 4 at UCA41 Smith, Breylin pass complete to Hale, Darius for 1 yard to the UCA42 (Downes, Isaiah;Thomas, Jaylen).
4th and 3 at UCA42 Hughes-Ford, Se punt 48 yards to the SHSU10, Ezzard, Jequez return 18 yards to the SHSU28 (Camargo, Sam).
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:35

Central Arkansas at 08:40
1st and 10 at UCA35 CENTRAL ARKANSAS drive start at 08:40.
1st and 10 at UCA35 Smith, Breylin pass incomplete to Hudson, Tyler.
2nd and 10 at UCA35 Smith, Breylin rush for 6 yards to the UCA41.
3rd and 4 at UCA41 Smith, Breylin pass complete to Hale, Darius for 1 yard to the UCA42 (Downes, Isaiah;Thomas, Jaylen).
4th and 3 at UCA42 Hughes-Ford, Se punt 48 yards to the SHSU10, Ezzard, Jequez return 18 yards to the SHSU28 (Camargo, Sam).
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:35

Sam Houston at 07:05
1st and 10 at SHSU28 SAM HOUSTON drive start at 07:05.
1st and 10 at SHSU28 Jefferson, Ramo rush for 2 yards to the SHSU30 (Jessup, Logan).
2nd and 8 at SHSU30 Schmid, Eric pass incomplete to Chrest, Cody (Anusiem, Wesley).
3rd and 8 at SHSU30 Schmid, Eric pass complete to Harvin, Chandle for 17 yards to the SHSU47, 1ST DOWN SHSU, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at SHSU47 Jefferson, Ramo rush for 4 yards to the UCA49 (Jessup, Logan).
2nd and 6 at UCA49 Schmid, Eric rush for loss of 1 yard to the 50 yardline (Jessup, Logan).
3rd and 7 at SHSU50 Schmid, Eric pass incomplete to Schley, Isaac (Lamont, Deandre).
4th and 7 at SHSU50 McRobert, Matt punt 44 yards to the UCA6, fair catch by Godfrey, Camero.
Total 6 plays, 22 yardsTime of Possession: 2:44

Sam Houston at 07:05
1st and 10 at SHSU28 SAM HOUSTON drive start at 07:05.
1st and 10 at SHSU28 Jefferson, Ramo rush for 2 yards to the SHSU30 (Jessup, Logan).
2nd and 8 at SHSU30 Schmid, Eric pass incomplete to Chrest, Cody (Anusiem, Wesley).
3rd and 8 at SHSU30 Schmid, Eric pass complete to Harvin, Chandle for 17 yards to the SHSU47, 1ST DOWN SHSU, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at SHSU47 Jefferson, Ramo rush for 4 yards to the UCA49 (Jessup, Logan).
2nd and 6 at UCA49 Schmid, Eric rush for loss of 1 yard to the 50 yardline (Jessup, Logan).
3rd and 7 at SHSU50 Schmid, Eric pass incomplete to Schley, Isaac (Lamont, Deandre).
4th and 7 at SHSU50 McRobert, Matt punt 44 yards to the UCA6, fair catch by Godfrey, Camero.
Total 6 plays, 22 yardsTime of Possession: 2:44

Central Arkansas at 04:21
1st and 10 at UCA06 CENTRAL ARKANSAS drive start at 04:21.
1st and 10 at UCA06 Smith, Breylin pass intercepted by Thomas, Jaylen at the UCA18, Thomas, Jaylen return 2 yards to the UCA16

(Hudson, Tyler).
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:08

Central Arkansas at 04:21
1st and 10 at UCA06 CENTRAL ARKANSAS drive start at 04:21.
1st and 10 at UCA06 Smith, Breylin pass intercepted by Thomas, Jaylen at the UCA18, Thomas, Jaylen return 2 yards to the UCA16

(Hudson, Tyler).
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:08

Sam Houston at 04:13
1st and 10 at UCA16 SAM HOUSTON drive start at 04:13.
1st and 10 at UCA16 Schmid, Eric pass complete to Adeyi, Ife for 7 yards to the UCA9 (Godfrey, Camero).



2nd and 3 at UCA09 Smith, Noah rush for 4 yards to the UCA5, 1ST DOWN SHSU (Campbell, TJ;Gray, Jeremiah).
1st and GOAL at UCA05 Schmid, Eric pass incomplete to Schley, Isaac (Wilson, TaMuari).
2nd and GOAL at UCA05 Schmid, Eric pass incomplete to Ezzard, Jequez (Campbell, TJ).
3rd and GOAL at UCA05 Schmid, Eric pass incomplete to Adeyi, Ife (Lamont, Deandre).
4th and GOAL at UCA05 Morgan, Seth field goal attempt from 22 GOOD, clock 02:53.
1st and GOAL at SHSU35 Hearn, Cameron kickoff 63 yards to the UCA2, Richmond, Chris return 21 yards to the UCA23 (Weaver, Tobias).
Total 6 plays, 11 yardsTime of Possession: 1:20

 

 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, SHSU ball on SHSU35.Hearn, Cameron kickoff 65 yards to the UCA0, touchback.
 

 

Sam Houston 31-7 Central Arkansas

Central Arkansas at 02:48
1st and 10 at UCA23 CENTRAL ARKANSAS drive start at 02:48.
1st and 10 at UCA23 Smith, Breylin pass complete to Winningham, Luj for 8 yards to the UCA31 (McCollum, Trist).
2nd and 2 at UCA31 Hale, Darius rush for 4 yards to the UCA35, 1ST DOWN UCA (Leon, Jevon;Hart, Tim).
1st and 10 at UCA35 Smith, Breylin pass complete to Hudson, Tyler for 38 yards to the SHSU27, 1ST DOWN UCA (Perry, Markel).
1st and 10 at SHSU27 Smith, Breylin pass complete to Richmond, Chris for 9 yards to the SHSU18 (Hawkins-William).
2nd and 1 at SHSU18 Smith, Breylin pass incomplete to Winningham, Luj.
3rd and 1 at SHSU18 Hale, Darius rush for 2 yards to the SHSU16, 1ST DOWN UCA (Williams, Trevo;Hart, Tim).
1st and 10 at SHSU16 Smith, Breylin pass incomplete to Winningham, Luj (Alexander, Kame).
2nd and 10 at SHSU16 Smith, Breylin pass complete to Hale, Darius for 2 yards to the SHSU14 (Alexander, Kame), PENALTY UCA

holding 10 yards to the SHSU24.
2nd and 18 at SHSU24 2nd and 18.
2nd and 18 at SHSU24 Timeout Central Arkansas, clock 00:32.
2nd and 18 at SHSU24 Timeout Sam Houston, clock 00:32.
2nd and 18 at SHSU24 Timeout Central Arkansas, clock 00:32.
2nd and 18 at SHSU24 Smith, Breylin rush for 2 yards to the SHSU22.
3rd and 16 at SHSU22 Smith, Breylin pass complete to Hudson, Tyler for 17 yards to the SHSU5, 1ST DOWN UCA (McCollum,

Trist;Downes, Isaiah).
1st and GOAL at SHSU05 TEAM pass incomplete.
2nd and GOAL at SHSU05 Timeout Sam Houston, clock 00:14.
2nd and GOAL at SHSU05 Smith, Breylin pass complete to Hudson, Tyler for 5 yards to the SHSU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:09.
1st and GOAL at SHSU03 Ray, Hayden kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UCA35 Hughes-Ford, Se kickoff 48 yards to the SHSU17, Alexander, Kame return 22 yards to the SHSU39 (Dunn,

Trenton;Wilson, TaMuari).
Total 12 plays, 77 yardsTime of Possession: 2:39

Sam Houston 31-14 Central Arkansas

Sam Houston at 00:01
1st and 10 at SHSU39 SAM HOUSTON drive start at 00:01.
1st and 10 at SHSU39 TEAM rush for loss of 1 yard to the SHSU38.
2nd and 11 at SHSU38 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:01

Sam Houston at 00:01
1st and 10 at SHSU39 SAM HOUSTON drive start at 00:01.
1st and 10 at SHSU39 TEAM rush for loss of 1 yard to the SHSU38.
2nd and 11 at SHSU38 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:01

Central Arkansas at 15:00
1st and 10 at UCA25 CENTRAL ARKANSAS drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at UCA25 Smith, Breylin pass incomplete to Perkinson, Mitc.
2nd and 10 at UCA25 Smith, Breylin pass complete to Winningham, Luj for loss of 1 yard to the UCA24 (Mascorro, Trace).
3rd and 11 at UCA24 Hale, Darius rush for 5 yards to the UCA29 (Wallace, Joseph;Kay, Jahari).
4th and 6 at UCA29 Hughes-Ford, Se punt 43 yards to the SHSU28, Chrest, Cody return -1 yards to the SHSU27 (Wilson, TaMuari).
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:29

Central Arkansas at 15:00
1st and 10 at UCA25 CENTRAL ARKANSAS drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at UCA25 Smith, Breylin pass incomplete to Perkinson, Mitc.
2nd and 10 at UCA25 Smith, Breylin pass complete to Winningham, Luj for loss of 1 yard to the UCA24 (Mascorro, Trace).
3rd and 11 at UCA24 Hale, Darius rush for 5 yards to the UCA29 (Wallace, Joseph;Kay, Jahari).
4th and 6 at UCA29 Hughes-Ford, Se punt 43 yards to the SHSU28, Chrest, Cody return -1 yards to the SHSU27 (Wilson, TaMuari).
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:29

Sam Houston at 13:31
1st and 10 at SHSU27 SAM HOUSTON drive start at 13:31.
1st and 10 at SHSU27 Jefferson, Ramo rush for 5 yards to the SHSU32 (Godfrey, Camero;Jessup, Logan).
2nd and 5 at SHSU32 Jefferson, Ramo rush for 4 yards to the SHSU36 (Gray, Jeremiah).
3rd and 1 at SHSU36 Pannell, Trappe rush for no gain to the SHSU36 (Gray, Jeremiah;Campbell, TJ).
4th and 1 at SHSU36 McRobert, Matt punt 44 yards to the UCA20, Hudson, Tyler return 2 yards to the UCA22 (Hart, Tim;McCollum,

Trist).



Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 2:00

 

 

 

 

Sam Houston at 13:31
1st and 10 at SHSU27 SAM HOUSTON drive start at 13:31.
1st and 10 at SHSU27 Jefferson, Ramo rush for 5 yards to the SHSU32 (Godfrey, Camero;Jessup, Logan).
2nd and 5 at SHSU32 Jefferson, Ramo rush for 4 yards to the SHSU36 (Gray, Jeremiah).
3rd and 1 at SHSU36 Pannell, Trappe rush for no gain to the SHSU36 (Gray, Jeremiah;Campbell, TJ).
4th and 1 at SHSU36 McRobert, Matt punt 44 yards to the UCA20, Hudson, Tyler return 2 yards to the UCA22 (Hart, Tim;McCollum,

Trist).
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 2:00

Central Arkansas at 11:31
1st and 10 at UCA22 CENTRAL ARKANSAS drive start at 11:31.
1st and 10 at UCA22 Smith, Trysten rush for 2 yards to the UCA24 (Mascorro, Trace;Leon, Jevon).
2nd and 8 at UCA24 Smith, Breylin pass incomplete to Winningham, Luj.
3rd and 8 at UCA24 Smith, Breylin pass complete to Winningham, Luj for 11 yards to the UCA35, 1ST DOWN UCA (Thomas, Jaylen).
1st and 10 at UCA35 Smith, Trysten rush for no gain to the UCA35 (Williams, Trevo).
2nd and 10 at UCA35 Smith, Breylin pass complete to Hudson, Tyler for 14 yards to the UCA49, 1ST DOWN UCA (Downes, Isaiah).
1st and 10 at UCA49 Smith, Trysten rush for no gain to the UCA49 (Leon, Jevon).
2nd and 10 at UCA49 Smith, Breylin pass incomplete to Winningham, Luj.
3rd and 10 at UCA49 Smith, Breylin pass complete to Hudson, Tyler for 24 yards to the SHSU27, 1ST DOWN UCA (Downes, Isaiah).
1st and 10 at SHSU27 Smith, Trysten rush for 3 yards to the SHSU24 (McCollum, Zyon).
2nd and 7 at SHSU24 Smith, Breylin pass complete to Winningham, Luj for 24 yards to the SHSU0, 1ST DOWN UCA, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 07:28.
1st and GOAL at SHSU03 Ray, Hayden kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UCA35 Hughes-Ford, Se kickoff 60 yards to the SHSU5, Alexander, Kame return 19 yards to the SHSU24 (Wilson,

TaMuari).
Total 10 plays, 78 yardsTime of Possession: 4:03

Sam Houston 31-21 Central Arkansas

Sam Houston at 07:21
1st and 10 at SHSU24 SAM HOUSTON drive start at 07:21.
1st and 10 at SHSU24 Smith, Noah rush for 13 yards to the SHSU37, 1ST DOWN SHSU (Godfrey, Camero;Bedell, Jalen).
1st and 10 at SHSU37 Schmid, Eric pass complete to Adeyi, Ife for 8 yards to the SHSU45 (Cain, Christian).
2nd and 2 at SHSU45 Schmid, Eric pass complete to Smith, Noah for 4 yards to the SHSU49, fumble forced by Godfrey, Camero,

fumble by Smith, Noah recovered by UCA Jessup, Logan at SHSU48.
Total 3 plays, 24 yardsTime of Possession: 1:04

Sam Houston at 07:21
1st and 10 at SHSU24 SAM HOUSTON drive start at 07:21.
1st and 10 at SHSU24 Smith, Noah rush for 13 yards to the SHSU37, 1ST DOWN SHSU (Godfrey, Camero;Bedell, Jalen).
1st and 10 at SHSU37 Schmid, Eric pass complete to Adeyi, Ife for 8 yards to the SHSU45 (Cain, Christian).
2nd and 2 at SHSU45 Schmid, Eric pass complete to Smith, Noah for 4 yards to the SHSU49, fumble forced by Godfrey, Camero,

fumble by Smith, Noah recovered by UCA Jessup, Logan at SHSU48.
Total 3 plays, 24 yardsTime of Possession: 1:04

Central Arkansas at 06:17
1st and 10 at SHSU48 CENTRAL ARKANSAS drive start at 06:17.
1st and 10 at SHSU48 Smith, Breylin sacked for loss of 6 yards to the UCA46 (Perry, Markel;Williams, Trevo).
2nd and 16 at UCA46 Smith, Breylin pass incomplete to Winningham, Luj, PENALTY SHSU pass interference (Thomas, Jaylen) 15 yards

to the SHSU39, NO PLAY.
2nd and 1 at SHSU39 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at SHSU39 Hale, Darius rush for no gain to the SHSU39 (McCollum, Trist).
2nd and 10 at SHSU39 Smith, Breylin pass complete to Perkinson, Mitc for 9 yards to the SHSU30.
3rd and 1 at SHSU30 Hale, Darius rush for loss of 1 yard to the SHSU31 (Perry, Markel).
4th and 2 at SHSU31 Smith, Breylin pass incomplete to Perkinson, Mitc, PENALTY SHSU pass interference 3 yards to the SHSU28, 1ST

DOWN UCA, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at SHSU28 Smith, Breylin pass incomplete to Winningham, Luj.
2nd and 10 at SHSU28 Smith, Breylin sacked for loss of 9 yards to the SHSU37 (Mustin, Scean).
3rd and 19 at SHSU37 PENALTY SHSU personal foul (Mascorro, Trace) 23 yards to the SHSU14, 1ST DOWN UCA.Targeting call on SHSU

#90 Mascorro, ejected at 2:46 of 3rd Q
1st and 10 at SHSU14 Smith, Trysten rush for loss of 3 yards to the SHSU17 (Perry, Markel;Mustin, Scean).
2nd and 13 at SHSU17 Smith, Breylin pass complete to Perkinson, Mitc for 10 yards to the SHSU7 (Williams, Trevo).
3rd and 3 at SHSU07 Hale, Darius rush for 7 yards to the SHSU0, 1ST DOWN UCA, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:03.
1st and GOAL at SHSU03 Ray, Hayden kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UCA35 Hughes-Ford, Se kickoff 65 yards to the SHSU0, touchback.
Total 9 plays, 48 yardsTime of Possession: 4:14

Sam Houston 31-28 Central Arkansas

Sam Houston at 02:03
1st and 10 at SHSU25 SAM HOUSTON drive start at 02:03.
1st and 10 at SHSU25 Schmid, Eric rush for loss of 8 yards to the SHSU17.
2nd and 18 at SHSU17 Schmid, Eric pass complete to Ezzard, Jequez for 20 yards to the SHSU37, 1ST DOWN SHSU (Anusiem,

Wesley;Godfrey, Camero).



1st and 10 at SHSU37 Schmid, Eric pass incomplete to Adeyi, Ife (Lamont, Deandre).
2nd and 10 at SHSU37 Smith, Noah rush for 2 yards to the SHSU39 (Grant, Nathan).
3rd and 8 at SHSU39 Schmid, Eric pass complete to Schley, Isaac for 9 yards to the SHSU48, 1ST DOWN SHSU (Langham, Willie).

 

 

 

 

Sam Houston at 02:03
1st and 10 at SHSU25 SAM HOUSTON drive start at 02:03.
1st and 10 at SHSU25 Schmid, Eric rush for loss of 8 yards to the SHSU17.
2nd and 18 at SHSU17 Schmid, Eric pass complete to Ezzard, Jequez for 20 yards to the SHSU37, 1ST DOWN SHSU (Anusiem,

Wesley;Godfrey, Camero).
1st and 10 at SHSU37 Schmid, Eric pass incomplete to Adeyi, Ife (Lamont, Deandre).
2nd and 10 at SHSU37 Smith, Noah rush for 2 yards to the SHSU39 (Grant, Nathan).
3rd and 8 at SHSU39 Schmid, Eric pass complete to Schley, Isaac for 9 yards to the SHSU48, 1ST DOWN SHSU (Langham, Willie).

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at SHSU48 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at SHSU48 Schmid, Eric pass complete to Ezzard, Jequez for 18 yards to the UCA34, out-of-bounds, PENALTY SHSU IT 0

yards to the SHSU48, NO PLAY.
2nd and 10 at SHSU48 Jefferson, Ramo rush for 7 yards to the UCA45 (Bedell, Jalen;Godfrey, Camero).
3rd and 3 at UCA45 Jefferson, Ramo rush for 17 yards to the UCA28, 1ST DOWN SHSU (Godfrey, Camero).
1st and 10 at UCA28 Schmid, Eric pass incomplete to Chrest, Cody.
2nd and 10 at UCA28 Schmid, Eric pass complete to Chrest, Cody for 5 yards to the UCA23 (Anusiem, Wesley), PENALTY UCA face

mask (Anusiem, Wesley) 12 yards to the UCA11, 1ST DOWN SHSU.
1st and 10 at UCA11 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at UCA11 Jefferson, Ramo rush for 1 yard to the UCA10 (Campbell, TJ;Lamont, Deandre).
2nd and 9 at UCA10 Schmid, Eric rush for 9 yards to the UCA1, 1ST DOWN SHSU (Lamont, Deandre).
1st and GOAL at UCA01 Jefferson, Ramo rush for loss of 4 yards to the UCA5 (Jessup, Logan;Godfrey, Camero).
2nd and GOAL at UCA05 Schmid, Eric pass incomplete to Ezzard, Jequez (Godfrey, Camero).
3rd and GOAL at UCA05 Schmid, Eric rush for no gain to the UCA5 (Dunn, Trenton).
4th and GOAL at UCA05 Morgan, Seth field goal attempt from 22 GOOD, clock 11:11.
1st and GOAL at SHSU35 Hearn, Cameron kickoff 65 yards to the UCA0, touchback, PENALTY UCA unsportsmanlike conduct (Embry,

Laquez) 12 yards to the UCA13, 1st and 10, UCA ball on UCA13.
Total 15 plays, 70 yardsTime of Possession: 5:52

Sam Houston 34-28 Central Arkansas

Central Arkansas at 11:11
1st and 10 at UCA13 CENTRAL ARKANSAS drive start at 11:11, UCA ball on UCA13.
1st and 10 at UCA13 Hale, Darius rush for 1 yard to the UCA14 (McCollum, Zyon;Mustin, Scean).
2nd and 9 at UCA14 Smith, Breylin pass incomplete to Winningham, Luj.
3rd and 9 at UCA14 Smith, Breylin pass incomplete to Winningham, Luj.
4th and 9 at UCA14 Hughes-Ford, Se punt 49 yards to the SHSU37, Chrest, Cody return 19 yards to the UCA44 (Grant, Nathan).
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:55

Central Arkansas at 11:11
1st and 10 at UCA13 CENTRAL ARKANSAS drive start at 11:11, UCA ball on UCA13.
1st and 10 at UCA13 Hale, Darius rush for 1 yard to the UCA14 (McCollum, Zyon;Mustin, Scean).
2nd and 9 at UCA14 Smith, Breylin pass incomplete to Winningham, Luj.
3rd and 9 at UCA14 Smith, Breylin pass incomplete to Winningham, Luj.
4th and 9 at UCA14 Hughes-Ford, Se punt 49 yards to the SHSU37, Chrest, Cody return 19 yards to the UCA44 (Grant, Nathan).
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:55

Sam Houston at 10:16
1st and 10 at UCA44 SAM HOUSTON drive start at 10:16.
1st and 10 at UCA44 Jefferson, Ramo rush for 6 yards to the UCA38 (Cain, Christian).
2nd and 4 at UCA38 Schmid, Eric pass complete to Smith, Noah for 18 yards to the UCA20, 1ST DOWN SHSU (Anusiem, Wesley),

PENALTY UCA roughing passer (Godfrey, Camero) 10 yards to the UCA10, 1ST DOWN SHSU.
1st and GOAL at UCA10 1st and 10.Cameron Godfrey ejected for targeting at 9:29 of 4th Q.
1st and GOAL at UCA10 Jefferson, Ramo rush for 5 yards to the UCA5 (Campbell, TJ;Anusiem, Wesley).
2nd and GOAL at UCA05 Schmid, Eric pass incomplete to Ezzard, Jequez (Anusiem, Wesley).
3rd and GOAL at UCA05 Jefferson, Ramo rush for 5 yards to the UCA0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:40.
1st and GOAL at UCA03 Timeout Sam Houston, clock 08:40.
1st and GOAL at UCA03 Schmid, Eric pass attempt to Kainer, Jacob good.
1st and GOAL at SHSU35 Hearn, Cameron kickoff 62 yards to the UCA3, Kitt-Denton, My return 30 yards to the UCA33 (Adkins, Donovan).
Total 5 plays, 44 yardsTime of Possession: 1:36

Sam Houston 42-28 Central Arkansas

Central Arkansas at 08:34
1st and 10 at UCA33 CENTRAL ARKANSAS drive start at 08:34.
1st and 10 at UCA33 Smith, Breylin sacked for loss of 5 yards to the UCA28 (Kay, Jahari).
2nd and 15 at UCA28 Smith, Breylin pass incomplete to Hudson, Tyler.
3rd and 15 at UCA28 Smith, Breylin pass complete to James, Kylin for 7 yards to the UCA35 (McCollum, Zyon;Williams, Trevo).
4th and 8 at UCA35 Hughes-Ford, Se punt 35 yards to the SHSU30, Chrest, Cody return 24 yards to the UCA46 (Kitt-Denton, My).
Total 3 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:36

Central Arkansas at 08:34



1st and 10 at UCA33 CENTRAL ARKANSAS drive start at 08:34.
1st and 10 at UCA33 Smith, Breylin sacked for loss of 5 yards to the UCA28 (Kay, Jahari).
2nd and 15 at UCA28 Smith, Breylin pass incomplete to Hudson, Tyler.
3rd and 15 at UCA28 Smith, Breylin pass complete to James, Kylin for 7 yards to the UCA35 (McCollum, Zyon;Williams, Trevo).
4th and 8 at UCA35 Hughes-Ford, Se punt 35 yards to the SHSU30, Chrest, Cody return 24 yards to the UCA46 (Kitt-Denton, My).
Total 3 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:36
 

 

 

 

Sam Houston at 06:58
1st and 10 at UCA46 SAM HOUSTON drive start at 06:58.
1st and 10 at UCA46 Jefferson, Ramo rush for loss of 3 yards to the UCA49 (Lamont, Deandre).
2nd and 13 at UCA49 Schmid, Eric pass complete to Adeyi, Ife for 9 yards to the UCA40 (Cain, Christian;Wilson, TaMuari).
3rd and 4 at UCA40 Jefferson, Ramo rush for 24 yards to the UCA16, 1ST DOWN SHSU (Cain, Christian;Langham, Willie).
1st and 10 at UCA16 Smith, Noah rush for 2 yards to the UCA14 (Davenport, Dari).
2nd and 8 at UCA14 Schmid, Eric pass incomplete to Harvin, Chandle.
3rd and 8 at UCA14 Smith, Noah rush for loss of 1 yard to the UCA15 (Wilson, Malik).
4th and 9 at UCA15 Timeout Central Arkansas, clock 03:57.
4th and 9 at UCA15 Morgan, Seth field goal attempt from 32 GOOD, clock 03:54.
1st and GOAL at SHSU35 Hearn, Cameron kickoff 33 yards to the UCA32, fair catch by Jessup, Logan.
Total 7 plays, 31 yardsTime of Possession: 3:04

Sam Houston 45-28 Central Arkansas

Central Arkansas at 03:54
1st and 10 at UCA32 CENTRAL ARKANSAS drive start at 03:54.
1st and 10 at UCA32 Smith, Breylin pass incomplete to Perkinson, Mitc, dropped pass.
2nd and 10 at UCA32 Smith, Breylin pass complete to Hudson, Tyler for 17 yards to the UCA49, 1ST DOWN UCA (Thomas, Jaylen).
1st and 10 at UCA49 Smith, Breylin pass complete to Hudson, Tyler for 6 yards to the SHSU45 (Blaylock, Tayle).
2nd and 4 at SHSU45 Smith, Breylin pass complete to Hudson, Tyler for 5 yards to the SHSU40, 1ST DOWN UCA (Williams, Trevo).
1st and 10 at SHSU40 Smith, Breylin pass intercepted by Thomas, Jaylen at the SHSU4, Thomas, Jaylen return 0 yards to the SHSU4.
Total 5 plays, 28 yardsTime of Possession: 1:34

Central Arkansas at 03:54
1st and 10 at UCA32 CENTRAL ARKANSAS drive start at 03:54.
1st and 10 at UCA32 Smith, Breylin pass incomplete to Perkinson, Mitc, dropped pass.
2nd and 10 at UCA32 Smith, Breylin pass complete to Hudson, Tyler for 17 yards to the UCA49, 1ST DOWN UCA (Thomas, Jaylen).
1st and 10 at UCA49 Smith, Breylin pass complete to Hudson, Tyler for 6 yards to the SHSU45 (Blaylock, Tayle).
2nd and 4 at SHSU45 Smith, Breylin pass complete to Hudson, Tyler for 5 yards to the SHSU40, 1ST DOWN UCA (Williams, Trevo).
1st and 10 at SHSU40 Smith, Breylin pass intercepted by Thomas, Jaylen at the SHSU4, Thomas, Jaylen return 0 yards to the SHSU4.
Total 5 plays, 28 yardsTime of Possession: 1:34

Sam Houston at 02:20
1st and 10 at SHSU04 SAM HOUSTON drive start at 02:20.
1st and 10 at SHSU04 Jefferson, Ramo rush for 5 yards to the SHSU9 (Cain, Christian;Jones, JW).
2nd and 5 at SHSU09 Timeout Central Arkansas, clock 02:14.
2nd and 5 at SHSU09 PENALTY SHSU false start (Godwin, Rowdy) 4 yards to the SHSU5.
2nd and 9 at SHSU05 Jefferson, Ramo rush for 1 yard to the SHSU6 (Lamont, Deandre;Wright, Davon), PENALTY SHSU

unsportsmanlike conduct (Hagler, Ethan) 3 yards to the SHSU3.
2nd and 11 at SHSU03 3rd and 11.
3rd and 11 at SHSU03 Schmid, Eric rush for loss of 1 yard to the SHSU2 (Davenport, Dari).
4th and 12 at SHSU02 Timeout Sam Houston, clock 01:20.
4th and 12 at SHSU02 McRobert, Matt punt 50 yards to the UCA48, Hudson, Tyler return 18 yards to the SHSU34, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:12

Sam Houston at 02:20
1st and 10 at SHSU04 SAM HOUSTON drive start at 02:20.
1st and 10 at SHSU04 Jefferson, Ramo rush for 5 yards to the SHSU9 (Cain, Christian;Jones, JW).
2nd and 5 at SHSU09 Timeout Central Arkansas, clock 02:14.
2nd and 5 at SHSU09 PENALTY SHSU false start (Godwin, Rowdy) 4 yards to the SHSU5.
2nd and 9 at SHSU05 Jefferson, Ramo rush for 1 yard to the SHSU6 (Lamont, Deandre;Wright, Davon), PENALTY SHSU

unsportsmanlike conduct (Hagler, Ethan) 3 yards to the SHSU3.
2nd and 11 at SHSU03 3rd and 11.
3rd and 11 at SHSU03 Schmid, Eric rush for loss of 1 yard to the SHSU2 (Davenport, Dari).
4th and 12 at SHSU02 Timeout Sam Houston, clock 01:20.
4th and 12 at SHSU02 McRobert, Matt punt 50 yards to the UCA48, Hudson, Tyler return 18 yards to the SHSU34, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:12

Central Arkansas at 01:08
1st and 10 at SHSU34 CENTRAL ARKANSAS drive start at 01:08.
1st and 10 at SHSU34 Smith, Breylin pass complete to Hudson, Tyler for 34 yards to the SHSU0, 1ST DOWN UCA, TOUCHDOWN, clock

01:01.
1st and GOAL at SHSU03 Ray, Hayden kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UCA35 Ray, Hayden kickoff 15 yards to the 50 yardline, on-side kick, recovered by SHSU Ezzard, Jequez on 50 yardline.
Total 1 plays, 34 yardsTime of Possession: 0:07



Sam Houston 45-35 Central Arkansas
 

 

Sam Houston at 00:59
1st and 10 at SHSU50 SAM HOUSTON drive start at 00:59.
1st and 10 at SHSU50 TEAM rush for loss of 2 yards to the SHSU48.
2nd and 12 at SHSU48 TEAM rush for loss of 2 yards to the SHSU46.
3rd and 14 at SHSU46 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 2 plays, -4 yardsTime of Possession: 0:59

Sam Houston 45-35 Central Arkansas


